

PS&E JOB NO : 17B016 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009080 REGION NO : 2  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL5003  
 HWY : SR 026  
 TITLE : SR 26  
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS  
 17B016  
 PROJECT : HSLIP-0026(033)  
 COUNTY(S) : ADAMS, GRANT

BIDS OPENED ON : May 17 2017  
 AWARDED ON : May 31 2017

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY  
 13184 E WHEELER RD 5665 NELPAR DR  
 98837-9118  
 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 EAST WENATCHEE WA 98802800  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

| ITEM NO.    | ITEM DESCRIPTION<br>EST. QUANTITY      | UNIT<br>MEAS | ENGR'S. EST.                    |                                 |                       |                                 |
|-------------|--|--------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|
|             |  |              | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF. | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT |
| PREPARATION |  |              |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |
| 1           | MOBILIZATION                           |              |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |
|             |  | L.S.         |                                 |                                 | 81.59 %               | 27.41 %                         |
|             |  |              | 33,042.12                       | 60,000.00                       | 26,957.88             | 42,100.00                       |
| 2           | CLEARING AND GRUBBING                  |              |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |
|             | 0.7000                                 | ACRE         | 10,000.0000                     | 35,000.0000                     | 250.00 %              | 25,200.0000                     |
|             |  |              | 7,000.00                        | 24,500.00                       | 17,500.00             | 17,640.00                       |
| 3           | REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS |              |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |
|             |  | L.S.         |                                 |                                 | 250.00 %              | 290.00 %                        |
|             |  |              | 1,000.00                        | 3,500.00                        | 2,500.00              | 3,900.00                        |
| 4           | REMOVING PAINT LINE                    |              |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |
|             | 204.0000                               | L.F.         | 3.5000                          | 4.5000                          | 28.57 %               | 7.0000                          |
|             |  |              | 714.00                          | 918.00                          | 204.00                | 1,428.00                        |
| 5           | REMOVING PLASTIC LINE                  |              |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |
|             | 181.0000                               | L.F.         | 5.0000                          | 4.5000                          | -10.00 %              | 9.0000                          |
|             |  |              | 905.00                          | 814.50                          | -90.50                | 1,629.00                        |
| 6           | REMOVING WIRE FENCE                    |              |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |
|             | 220.0000                               | L.F.         | 5.0000                          | 12.0000                         | 140.00 %              | 7.5000                          |
|             |  |              | 1,100.00                        | 2,640.00                        | 1,540.00              | 1,650.00                        |
| GRADING     |  |              |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |
| 7           | ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL          |              |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |
|             | 400.0000                               | C.Y.         | 25.0000                         | 60.0000                         | 140.00 %              | 59.0000                         |
|             |  |              | 10,000.00                       | 24,000.00                       | 14,000.00             | 23,600.00                       |
| 8           | EMBANKMENT IN PLACE                    |              |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |
|             | 990.0000                               | C.Y.         | 10.0000                         | 30.0000                         | 200.00 %              | 85.0000                         |
|             |  |              | 9,900.00                        | 29,700.00                       | 19,800.00             | 84,150.00                       |

PS&E JOB NO : 17B016 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009080 REGION NO : 2  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL5003  
 HWY : SR 026  
 TITLE : SR 26  
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS  
 17B016  
 PROJECT : HSLP-0026(033)  
 COUNTY(S) : ADAMS, GRANT

BIDS OPENED ON : May 17 2017  
 AWARDED ON : May 31 2017

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY  
 13184 E WHEELER RD 5665 NELPAR DR  
 98837-9118  
 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 EAST WENATCHEE WA 98802800  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

| ITEM NO.                              | ITEM DESCRIPTION<br>EST. QUANTITY             | UNIT<br>MEAS | ENGR'S. EST.                    |                                 | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF. | 2ND BIDDER                      |                       |  |
|---------------------------------------|---|--------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|--|
|                                       |   |              | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT |                       | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF. |  |
| DRAINAGE                              |   |              |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |  |
| 9                                     | SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.<br>46.0000 | L.F.         | 70.0000<br>3,220.00             | 160.0000<br>7,360.00            | 128.57 %<br>4,140.00  | 215.0000<br>9,890.00            | 207.14 %<br>6,670.00  |  |
| SURFACING                             |   |              |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |  |
| 10                                    | CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE<br>760.0000     | TON          | 35.0000<br>26,600.00            | 45.0000<br>34,200.00            | 28.57 %<br>7,600.00   | 56.0000<br>42,560.00            | 60.00 %<br>15,960.00  |  |
| HOT MIX ASPHALT                       |   |              |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |  |
| 11                                    | COMMERCIAL HMA<br>480.0000                    | TON          | 130.0000<br>62,400.00           | 150.0000<br>72,000.00           | 15.38 %<br>9,600.00   | 160.0000<br>76,800.00           | 23.08 %<br>14,400.00  |  |
| 12                                    | JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT<br>CALC   |              | -1.00                           | -1.00                           | 0.00 %                | -1.00                           | 0.00 %                |  |
| 13                                    | ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT<br>CALC         |              | 312.82                          | 312.82                          | 0.00 %                | 312.82                          | 0.00 %                |  |
| EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING |   |              |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |  |
| 14                                    | SEEDING AND MULCHING<br>0.6000                | ACRE         | 6,000.0000<br>3,600.00          | 4,000.0000<br>2,400.00          | -33.33 %<br>-1,200.00 | 4,100.0000<br>2,460.00          | -31.67 %<br>-1,140.00 |  |
| 15                                    | MEDIUM COMPOST<br>0.6000                      | ACRE         | 6,000.0000<br>3,600.00          | 6,250.0000<br>3,750.00          | 4.17 %<br>150.00      | 6,900.0000<br>4,140.00          | 15.00 %<br>540.00     |  |

PS&E JOB NO : 17B016 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009080 REGION NO : 2  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL5003  
 HWY : SR 026  
 TITLE : SR 26  
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS  
 17B016  
 PROJECT : HSLIP-0026(033)  
 COUNTY(S) : ADAMS, GRANT

BIDS OPENED ON : May 17 2017  
 AWARDED ON : May 31 2017

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY  
 13184 E WHEELER RD 5665 NELPAR DR  
 98837-9118  
 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 EAST WENATCHEE WA 98802800  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION<br>EST. QUANTITY                     | UNIT<br>MEAS | ENGR'S. EST.                    |                                 | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF. | 2ND BIDDER                      |                       |  |
|----------|---|--------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|--|
|          |   |              | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT |                       | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF. |  |
| TRAFFIC  |   |              |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |  |
| 16       | FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST<br>10.0000                        | EACH         | 45.0000<br>450.00               | 125.0000<br>1,250.00            | 177.78 %<br>800.00    | 47.0000<br>470.00               | 4.44 %<br>20.00       |  |
| 17       | PAINT LINE<br>1656.0000                               | L.F.         | 2.0000<br>3,312.00              | 1.3500<br>2,235.60              | -32.50 %<br>-1,076.40 | 1.8400<br>3,047.04              | -8.00 %<br>-264.96    |  |
| 18       | PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE<br>77.0000                     | L.F.         | 20.0000<br>1,540.00             | 10.5000<br>808.50               | -47.50 %<br>-731.50   | 29.0000<br>2,233.00             | 45.00 %<br>693.00     |  |
| 19       | PLASTIC STOP LINE<br>111.0000                         | L.F.         | 15.0000<br>1,665.00             | 23.0000<br>2,553.00             | 53.33 %<br>888.00     | 25.0000<br>2,775.00             | 66.67 %<br>1,110.00   |  |
| 20       | PERMANENT SIGNING                                     | L.S.         | 28,130.00                       | 60,000.00                       | 113.30 %<br>31,870.00 | 24.42 %<br>35,000.00            | 24.42 %<br>6,870.00   |  |
| 21       | TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION<br>513.0000 | L.F.         | 8.0000<br>4,104.00              | 1.0000<br>513.00                | -87.50 %<br>-3,591.00 | 2.5000<br>1,282.50              | -68.75 %<br>-2,821.50 |  |
| 22       | ITS NO. 1   | L.S.         | 38,197.54                       | 75,000.00                       | 96.35 %<br>36,802.46  | 104.20 %<br>78,000.00           | 104.20 %<br>39,802.46 |  |
| 23       | ITS NO. 2   | L.S.         | 56,923.86                       | 80,000.00                       | 40.54 %<br>23,076.14  | 45.81 %<br>83,000.00            | 45.81 %<br>26,076.14  |  |
| 24       | PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN<br>72.0000           | HR           | 5.0000<br>360.00                | 17.0000<br>1,224.00             | 240.00 %<br>864.00    | 14.0000<br>1,008.00             | 180.00 %<br>648.00    |  |
| 25       | PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL                     | L.S.         | 61,280.00                       | 121,000.00                      | 97.45 %<br>59,720.00  | 72.98 %<br>106,000.00           | 72.98 %<br>44,720.00  |  |

PS&E JOB NO : 17B016 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009080 REGION NO : 2  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL5003  
 HWY : SR 026  
 TITLE : SR 26  
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS  
 17B016  
 PROJECT : HSLIP-0026(033)  
 COUNTY(S) : ADAMS, GRANT

BIDS OPENED ON : May 17 2017  
 AWARDED ON : May 31 2017

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY  
 13184 E WHEELER RD 5665 NELPAR DR  
 98837-9118  
 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 EAST WENATCHEE WA 98802800  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

| ITEM NO.       | ITEM DESCRIPTION<br>EST. QUANTITY     | UNIT<br>MEAS | ENGR'S. EST.                    |                                 | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF. | 2ND BIDDER                      |                                 | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF. |
|----------------|---------------------------------------|--------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|
|                |                                       |              | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT |                       | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT |                       |
| OTHER ITEMS    |                                       |              |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |
| 26             | WIRE FENCE TYPE 2                     |              |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |
|                | 170.0000                              | L.F.         | 15.0000                         | 25.0000                         | 66.67 %               | 18.0000                         | 20.00 %                         |                       |
|                |                                       |              | 2,550.00                        | 4,250.00                        | 1,700.00              | 3,060.00                        | 510.00                          |                       |
| 27             | REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE  |              |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |
|                | EST.                                  |              |                                 |                                 | 0.00 %                |                                 | 0.00 %                          |                       |
|                |                                       |              | 5.00                            | 5.00                            |                       | 5.00                            |                                 |                       |
| 28             | MINOR CHANGE                          |              |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |
|                | CALC                                  |              |                                 |                                 | 0.00 %                |                                 | 0.00 %                          |                       |
|                |                                       |              | -1.00                           | -1.00                           |                       | -1.00                           |                                 |                       |
| 29             | AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT |              |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |
|                | CALC                                  |              |                                 |                                 | 0.00 %                |                                 | 0.00 %                          |                       |
|                |                                       |              | -1.00                           | -1.00                           |                       | -1.00                           |                                 |                       |
| 30             | SPCC PLAN                             |              |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |
|                | L.S.                                  |              |                                 |                                 | -33.33 %              |                                 | -88.00 %                        |                       |
|                |                                       |              | 1,500.00                        | 1,000.00                        | -500.00               | 180.00                          | -1,320.00                       |                       |
| CONTRACT TOTAL |                                       |              | \$363,408.34                    | \$615,931.42                    | 69.49%                | \$628,317.36                    | 72.90%                          | \$0.00                |
| BASE TOTAL     |                                       |              | \$363,408.34                    | \$615,931.42                    | 69.49%                | \$628,317.36                    | 72.90%                          |                       |